Subscription to

MOA
0.00% 0.00% No

31-03-1999 900 10.00 10.00 Cash Rights Issue 0.03% 0.02% No

04-10-2004 14,000 10.00 10.00 Cash Rights Issue 0.39% 0.26% No

22-02-2005 27,000 10.00 10.00 Cash Rights Issue 0.75% 0.50% No

01-02-2013 10,500 10.00 - Nil

Transmission from

Popatlal Jivraj

Vachhani

0.29% 0.19% No

10-05-2023 8,92,500 10.00 - Nil Bonus Issue 24.79% 16.53% No

Total 9,45,000   26.25% 17.50%

Note: All the Equity Shares held by our Promoter were fully paid up as on the respective dates of acquisition of such Equity

Shares and there are no partly paid-up Equity Shares as on the date of filing of this prospectus.

P a g e  64 | 292

Prospectus

(j) As on date of this prospectus, our Company has 22 (Twenty-two) shareholders.

(k) The aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group and of the directors of the promoter, where the

promoter is a body corporate:

The Aggregate shareholding of the Promoters & Promoter Group are as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Promoters

Bharatkumar Popatlal Vachhani 9,45,000 26.25% 9,45,000 17.50%

Ajay Popatlal Vachhani 9,45,000 26.25% 9,45,000 17.50%

Total Promoters Shareholding (A) 18,90,000 52.50% 18,90,000 35.00%

Promoter Group

Ankit Bharatbhai Vachhani 57,600 1.60% 57,600 1.07%

Mayank Bharatkumar Vachhani 57,600 1.60% 57,600 1.07%

Tanmai Ajaybhai Vachhani 57,600 1.60% 57,600 1.07%

Sonia Ajay Vachhani 1,56,600 4.35% 1,56,600 2.90%

Gitaben Bharatkumar Vachhani 1,56,600 4.35% 1,56,600 2.90%

Rasilaben Popatlal Vachhani 3,600 0.10% 3,600 0.07%

Bharat P. Vachhani (HUF) 41,400 1.15% 41,400 0.77%

Ajay P. Vachhani (HUF) 41,400 1.15% 41,400 0.77%

Meghna Raj Chavda 57,600 1.60% 57,600 1.07%

Ashwin Girdharlal Patel 4,03,200 11.20% 4,03,200 7.47%

Meena Ashwin Patel 77,400 2.15% 77,400 1.43%

Nandlal Laxman Mandvia 1,800 0.05% 1,800 0.03%

Nandlal L. Mandvia (HUF) 1,800 0.05% 1,800 0.03%

Elaben N Mandvia 1,800 0.05% 1,800 0.03%

Amee Keval Bhalodia 1,800 0.05% 1,800 0.03%

Krishana Siddharth Patel 1,800 0.05% 1,800 0.03%

Bhavya Ashwin Ramoliya 59,400 1.65% 59,400 1.10%

Lalitaben Maganlal Viramgama 2,20,500 6.13% 2,20,500 4.08%

Hansraj Jerambhai Bhoot 2,20,500 6.13% 2,20,500 4.08%

Total Promoters Group Shareholding (B) 16,20,000 45.00% 16,20,000 30.00%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group (A+B) 35,10,000 97.50% 35,10,000 65.00%

(l) The aggregate number of specified securities purchased or sold by the promoter group and/or by the directors of the

company and their relatives in the preceding six months:

Nil

(m) There are no financing arrangements whereby the promoter group, the directors of the company which is a promoter

of the issuer, the directors of the issuer and their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of securities

of the issuer other than in the normal course of the business of the financing entity in the six months immediately

preceding the date of filing of the offer document.